900592671 01/22/2021

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM621805

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Change of state of incorporation (Delaware, not California)
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900578912
SEQUENCE:	1

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Resitrader, Inc.	FORMERLY (incorrectly listed in applications and registrations as California corporation)	03/26/2013	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Resitrader, Inc.
Street Address:	601 Riverside Avenue
City:	Jacksonville
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	32204
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6147866	RESICOLOR
Registration Number:	5251335	RESICOLOR
Registration Number:	5251334	RESIBX
Registration Number:	5250651	RESITRADER + X
Registration Number:	5250650	RESITRADER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3146127682

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (314) 444-7600

Email: jgreenberg@lewisrice.com

Correspondent Name: John B. Greenberg
Address Line 1: 600 Washington Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 2500

Address Line 4: Saint Louis, MISSOURI 63101

NAME OF SUBMITTER: John B. Greenberg

900592671 RADEMARK REEL: 007155 FRAME: 0011

SIGNATURE:	/John B. Greenberg/
DATE SIGNED:	01/22/2021

Total Attachments: 4

source=RESITRADER, INC.- DE -Copy#page1.tif source=RESITRADER, INC.- DE -Copy#page2.tif

 $source = RESITRADER - CA\ Statement\ and\ Designation\ by\ Foreign\ Corporation \#page 1. tif$

source=RESITRADER - CA Statement and Designation by Foreign Corporation#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007155 FRAME: 0012

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 02:20 PM 03/26/2013 FILED 02:16 PM 03/26/2013 SRV 130360436 - 5309717 FILE

RESITRADER, INC.

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

ARTICLE I: NAME

The name of the corporation is Resitrader, Inc.

ARTICLE II: AGENT FOR SERVICE OF PROCESS

The address of the registered office of the corporation in the State of Delaware is 3500 South Dupont Highway, City of Dover, County of Kent, Delaware 19901. The name of the registered agent of the corporation at that address is Incorporating Services, Ltd.

ARTICLE III: PURPOSE

The purpose of the corporation is to engage in any lawful act or activity for which corporations may be organized under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

ARTICLE IV: AUTHORIZED STOCK

The total number of shares of stock which the corporation has authority to issue is Ten Million (10,000,000) shares, all of which shall be Common Stock, \$0.0001 par value per share.

ARTICLE V: AMENDMENT OF BYLAWS

The Board of Directors of the corporation shall have the power to adopt, amend or repeal Bylaws of the corporation.

ARTICLE VI: VOTE BY BALLOT

Election of directors need not be by written ballot unless the Bylaws of the corporation shall so provide.

ARTICLE VII: DIRECTOR LIABILITY

1. <u>Limitation of Liability</u>. To the fullest extent permitted by law, no director of the corporation shall be personally liable for monetary damages for breach of fiduciary duty as a director. Without limiting the effect of the preceding sentence, if the Delaware General Corporation Law is hereafter amended to authorize the further elimination or limitation of the liability of a director, then the liability of a director of the corporation shall be eliminated or limited to the fullest extent permitted by the Delaware General Corporation Law, as so amended.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007155 FRAME: 0013

2. <u>Change in Rights.</u> Neither any amendment nor repeal of this Article VII, nor the adoption of any provision of this Certificate of Incorporation inconsistent with this Article VII, shall eliminate, reduce or otherwise adversely affect any limitation on the personal liability of a director of the corporation existing at the time of such amendment, repeal or adoption of such an inconsistent provision.

ARTICLE VIII: CREDITOR AND STOCKHOLDER COMPROMISES

Whenever a compromise or arrangement is proposed between the corporation and its creditors or any class of them and/or between the corporation and its stockholders or any class of them, any court of equitable jurisdiction within the State of Delaware may, on the application in a summary way of the corporation or of any creditor or stockholder thereof or on the application of any receiver or receivers appointed for the corporation under the provisions of §291 of Title 8 of the Delaware General Corporation Law or on the application of trustees in dissolution or of any receiver or receivers appointed for this corporation under §279 of Title 8 of the Delaware General Corporation Law order a meeting of the creditors or class of creditors, and/or of the stockholders or class of stockholders of the corporation, as the case may be, to be summoned in such manner as the said court directs. If a majority in number representing three-fourths in value of the creditors or class of creditors, and/or of the stockholders or class of stockholders of the corporation, as the case may be, agree to any compromise or arrangement and to any reorganization of the corporation as a consequence of such compromise or arrangement, the said compromise or arrangement and the said reorganization shall, if sanctioned by the court to which the said application has been made, be binding on all the creditors or class of creditors, and/or on all the stockholders or class of stockholders, of the corporation, as the case may be, and also on the corporation.

ARTICLE IX: INCORPORATOR

The name and mailing address of the incorporator is John D. Ardy, 2145 Brookfield Dr., Thousand Oaks, California 91362.

The undersigned incorporator hereby acknowledges that the foregoing certificate is the act and deed of the undersigned and that the facts stated herein are true.

Dated: March 26, 2013

/s/ JOHN D. ARDY

John D. Ardy, Incorporator

TRADEMARK REEL: 007155 FRAME: 0014

S&DC-S/N Statement and Designation by Foreign Corporation

To qualify a corporation from another state or country to transact intrastate business in California, fill out this form, and submit for filing along with:

- A \$100 filling fee (for a foreign stock corporation) or \$30 filling fee (for a foreign nonprofit corporation), and
- A certificate of good standing, issued within the last six (6) months by the agency where the corporation was formed. Note: If the corporation is a nonprofit, the certificate of good standing also must indicate the corporation is a nonprofit or nonstock corporation.
- A separate, non-refundable \$15 service fee also must be included, if you drop off the completed form.

Important! Corporations in California may have to pay a minimum \$800 yearly tax to the California Franchise Tax Board. For more information, go to https://www.ftb.ca.gov.

FILED
Secretary of State
State of California
JUN 1 7 2015

...

Informia Franchise Tax board. For more information, 90

LGOV.

For questions about this form, go to www.sos.ca.gov/business/be/filling-tips.htm.

Corporate Name (List the exact name of the corporation, as shown in the certificate of good standing. If the name of the corporation is not available for use in the State of California, the corporation must qualify under an assumed name. E.g., "[list the exact name] which will do business in California as Itist the proposed assumed name! For general covergate name requirements and restrictions in California as

w.sos.ca.gov/business/be/name-availability.htm.) Resitrader, Inc.			
orporate History			
State or foreign country where this corporation was formed: <u>Del</u>	aware		
ervice of Process (List a California resident or an active 1505 corporation process in case your corporation is sued. You may list any adult who lives it ent. Do not list an address if the agent is a 1505 corporation.)			
a. <u>John D. Ardy</u>			
Agent's Name			
b. 27001 Agoura Rd., Suite 300 Agent's Street Address (if agent is not a corporation)	Calabasas City (no abbrevietions)	CA State	
The corporation named in Item 1 above irrevocably consents	to service of process directe	d to it u	ipon the age
The corporation named in Item 1 above irrevocably consents designated above, and to service of process on the Californ	nia Secretary of State if that	ed to it u agent o	ipon the age or that agen
The corporation named in Item 1 above irrevocably consents designated above, and to service of process on the Californ successor is no longer authorized to act or cannot be found at the	nia Secretary of State if that	ed to it u agent o	upon the age or that agen
designated above, and to service of process on the Californ	nia Secretary of State if that	ed to it L agent (pon the age or that agen
designated above, and to service of process on the Californ successor is no longer authorized to act or cannot be found at the	nia Secretary of State if that	ed to it u agent o	upon the age or that agen
designated above, and to service of process on the Californ successor is no longer authorized to act or cannot be found at the process Addresses	nia Secretary of State if that ne address given.	agent (or that ager
designated above, and to service of process on the Californ successor is no longer authorized to act or cannot be found at the process as a 27001 Agoura Rd., Suite 300 Street Address of Principal Executive Office b. 27001 Agoura Rd., Suite 300	nia Secretary of State if that ne address given. Calabasas City (no abbreviations) Calabasas	agent (or that agen
designated above, and to service of process on the Californ successor is no longer authorized to act or cannot be found at the process as a 27001 Agoura Rd., Suite 300 Street Address of Principal Executive Office	nia Secretary of State if that ne address given. <u>Calabasas</u> City (no abbreviations)	CA State	or that agen 91301 Zip 91301
designated above, and to service of process on the Californ successor is no longer authorized to act or cannot be found at the process as a 27001 Agoura Rd., Suite 300 Street Address of Principal Executive Office b. 27001 Agoura Rd., Suite 300 Street Address of Principal Office in California, if any	nia Secretary of State if that ne address given. Catabasas City (no abbreviations) Catabasas City (no abbreviations)	CA State CA State	91301 Zip 91301 Zip
designated above, and to service of process on the Californ successor is no longer authorized to act or cannot be found at the process as a 27001 Agoura Rd., Suite 300 Street Address of Principal Executive Office b. 27001 Agoura Rd., Suite 300 Street Address of Principal Office in California, if any c. Mailing Address of Principal Executive Office, if different from 4a or 4b	nia Secretary of State if that ne address given. Calabasas City (no abbreviations) Catabasas City (no abbreviations) City (no abbreviations)	CA State	91301 Zip 91301 Zip
designated above, and to service of process on the Californ successor is no longer authorized to act or cannot be found at the process as a 27001 Agoura Rd., Suite 300 Street Address of Principal Executive Office b. 27001 Agoura Rd., Suite 300 Street Address of Principal Office in California, if any	nia Secretary of State if that ne address given. Calabasas City (no abbreviations) Catabasas City (no abbreviations) City (no abbreviations)	CA State CA State	91301 Zip 91301 Zip
designated above, and to service of process on the Californ successor is no longer authorized to act or cannot be found at the process of a 27001 Agoura Rd., Suite 300 Street Address of Principal Executive Office b. 27001 Agoura Rd., Suite 300 Street Address of Principal Office in California, if any c. Mailing Address of Principal Executive Office, if different from 4a or 4b and sign below: This form must be signed by an officer of the formal and sign below:	nia Secretary of State if that ne address given. Catabasas City (no abbreviations) Catabasas City (no abbreviations) City (no abbreviations) foreign corporation.	CA State CA State	91301 Zip 91301 Zip Zip
designated above, and to service of process on the Californ successor is no longer authorized to act or cannot be found at the process of a. 27001 Agoura Rd., Suite 300 Street Address of Principal Executive Office b. 27001 Agoura Rd., Suite 300 Street Address of Principal Office in California, if any C. Mailling Address of Principal Executive Office, if different from 4a or 4b ead and sign below: This form must be signed by an officer of the form the process of the process of the process of the form the process of the proce	nia Secretary of State if that ne address given. Calabasas City (no abbreviations) Calabasas City (no abbreviations) City (no abbreviations) foreign corporation. Chief Execu	CA State State State	91301 Zip 91301 Zip Zip
designated above, and to service of process on the Californ successor is no longer authorized to act or cannot be found at the process as a 27001 Agoura Rd., Suite 300 Street Address of Principal Executive Office b. 27001 Agoura Rd., Suite 300 Street Address of Principal Office in California, if any c. Mailing Address of Principal Executive Office, if different from 4a or 4b and and sign below: his form must be signed by an officer of the form the sign below: This form must be signed by an officer of the form the sign below: The form the sign below: The form must be signed by an officer of the form the sign below: The form must be signed by an officer of the form the sign below: The form must be signed by an officer of the form the sign below: The form the sign below: The form must be signed by an officer of the form the sign below: The form the sign be	Calabasas City (no abbreviations) Catabasas City (no abbreviations) City (no abbreviations) City (no abbreviations) City (no abbreviations) Commence Chief Executes	CA State CA State State	91301 Zip 91301 Zip Zip Zip
designated above, and to service of process on the Californ successor is no longer authorized to act or cannot be found at the proporate Addresses a. 27001 Agoura Rd., Suite 300 Street Address of Principal Executive Office b. 27001 Agoura Rd., Suite 300 Street Address of Principal Office in California, if any c. Moiling Address of Principal Executive Office, if different from 4a or 4b ead and sign below: This form must be signed by an officer of the form the sign below: This form must be signed by an officer of the form the sign below: This form suit be signed by an officer of the form the sign below: This form suit be signed by an officer of the form the sign below: This form suit be signed by an officer of the form the sign below: This form suit be signed by an officer of the form the sign below: This form suit be signed by an officer of the form the sign below: This form suit be signed by an officer of the form the sign below: This form suit be signed by an officer of the form the sign below: This form suit be signed by an officer of the form the sign below: This form suit be signed by an officer of the form the sign below: This form suit be signed by an officer of the form the sign below: The sign bel	Calabasas City (no abbreviations) Catabasas City (no abbreviations) City (no abbreviations) City (no abbreviations) City (no abbreviations) Component on Chief Execute Here You	CA State State State	91301 Zip 91301 Zip Zip Zip cer ess title

Corporations Code §§ 2105, 2106, Revenue and Taxation Code § 23153 S&DC-STK/NP (REV 01/2013) 2013 California Secretary of State www.sos.ca.gov/business/be

TRADEMARK REEL: 007155 FRAME: 0015

Delaware

PAGE

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY "RESITRADER, INC." IS DULY

INCORPORATED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN

GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL CORPORATE EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE

RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW, AS OF THE SEVENTEENTH DAY OF JUNE,

A.D. 2015.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE ANNUAL REPORTS HAVE BEEN FILED TO DATE.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE FRANCHISE TAXES HAVE BEEN PAID TO DATE.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "RESITRADER, INC." WAS INCORPORATED ON THE TWENTY-SIXTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2013.

5309717 8300

150934702

RECORDED: 11/07/2020

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTACATION: 2474510

DATE: 06-17-15

TRADEMARK REEL: 007155 FRAME: 0016